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Project Description 
Clear View Solar is developing a 20 MW solar facility on 120 acres of agricultural land in the Town of Cohocton. The 
project’s parent company is VC Renewables, a US-based energy developer with 24 solar projects completed and more 
than 3 GW of generation under development. Due to its size, this is considered a utility-scale solar project with power 
being pushed into the grid and sold on the open market. 
 
The company will be applying for sales and property tax exemptions. 
 
 
Total Project Investment   $38,990,000 
 
Jobs Retained     0 
Job Created  0  

Short-term job potential: construction jobs  
Long-term job potential: various professions will be hired on a part-time, 
contract basis as needed during the life of the project, such as electrical 
workers, landscapers, and site security 

 
Benefit to Cost Ratio 1:1 (assumes a full assessment value based on the state’s appraisal model) 
Estimated PILOT Savings $4,604,396 (assumes the calculations for the state assessment model will 

remain as is over the 20-year PILOT term)  
Estimated Mortgage Tax Savings $0 
Estimated Sales Tax Savings  $1,747,200 
Total Savings    $6,351,596 
Comments The state’s assessment model results are good for one year. NYS Tax and 

Finance updates the model’s calculations each year, so the assessment could 
increase or decrease in future years, which would impact the PILOT savings 
noted above.  

 
Estimated Project Start Date  March 2025 
Estimated Project Completion Date The project will be constructed within nine months, however it will not start 

generating electricity until Q4 2026 or Q1 2027 because a transformer needs to 
be purchased and installed by NYSEG. 

 
 
Evaluative Criteria for Energy Projects 
 
1. Private Sector Investment – The project will result in an estimated $2.7 million local, private sector investment, 

create construction jobs, and induce local spending for lodging, restaurants, and gas stations during the construction 
period. 

2. Advances State Renewable Energy Production Goals – This project will assist in meeting the state’s climate action 
goals to generate 70% of electricity from renewable sources by 2030 and by reducing greenhouse gases 85% by 
2050. The CBA estimates the project will power 8,118 homes per year and reduce CO2 emissions by 27,068 metric 
tons. 







































Clear View Solar
Steuben County IDA PILOT Assessment - DRAFT
Solar Array - Tax Map 005.00-01-014.000

Distribution Rate 
Cohocton Tax Rate/$1,000 $7.53 19.70%
County Tax Rate/$1,000 $10.63 27.81%
W-C School District Tax Rate/$1,000 $20.07 52.50%
Total Tax Rate/$1000 $38.23

Per MW PILOT Rate $4,000.00 plus 2% annually 
Rated Megawatts 6.84
Total PILOT payment over 20 years $695,051

Abatement Year
Taxes on 42.2 
acres of land

Total PILOT 
Payment

Town Payment w/ 
PILOT and 42.2 acres

County Payment w/ 
PILOT and 42.2 acres

School Payment w/ 
PILOT and 42.2 

acres

Total Taxes w/ PILOT 
and 42.2 acres

Year 1 $1,246 $27,360 $5,634 $7,954 $15,018 $28,606
Year 2 $1,271 $27,907 $5,747 $8,113 $15,318 $29,178
Year 3 $1,296 $28,465 $5,862 $8,275 $15,624 $29,762
Year 4 $1,322 $29,035 $5,979 $8,441 $15,937 $30,357
Year 5 $1,349 $29,615 $6,099 $8,610 $16,256 $30,964
Year 6 $1,376 $30,208 $6,221 $8,782 $16,581 $31,583
Year 7 $1,403 $30,812 $6,345 $8,958 $16,912 $32,215
Year 8 $1,431 $31,428 $6,472 $9,137 $17,251 $32,859
Year 9 $1,460 $32,057 $6,602 $9,319 $17,596 $33,517
Year 10 $1,489 $32,698 $6,734 $9,506 $17,947 $34,187
Year 11 $1,519 $33,352 $6,868 $9,696 $18,306 $34,871
Year 12 $1,549 $34,019 $7,006 $9,890 $18,672 $35,568
Year 13 $1,580 $34,699 $7,146 $10,088 $19,046 $36,279
Year 14 $1,612 $35,393 $7,289 $10,289 $19,427 $37,005
Year 15 $1,644 $36,101 $7,434 $10,495 $19,815 $37,745
Year 16 $1,677 $36,823 $7,583 $10,705 $20,212 $38,500
Year 17 $1,711 $37,559 $7,735 $10,919 $20,616 $39,270
Year 18 $1,745 $38,311 $7,890 $11,138 $21,028 $40,055
Year 19 $1,780 $39,077 $8,047 $11,360 $21,449 $40,856
Year 20 $1,815 $39,858 $8,208 $11,587 $21,878 $41,674

$30,275 $664,776 $136,901 $193,262 $364,888 $695,051



Clear View Solar
Steuben County IDA PILOT Assessment - DRAFT
Solar Array - Tax Map 005.00-01-021.000

Distribution Rate 
Cohocton Tax Rate/$1,000 $7.53 19.70%
County Tax Rate/$1,000 $10.63 27.81%
W-C School District Tax Rate/$1,000 $20.07 52.50%
Total Tax Rate/$1000 $38.23

Per MW PILOT Rate $4,000.00 plus 2% annually 
Rated Megawatts 7.14
Total PILOT payment over 20 years $734,249

Abatement Year
Taxes on 39.75 
acres of land

Total PILOT 
Payment

Town Payment w/ 
PILOT and 39.75 

acres

County Payment w/ 
PILOT and 39.75 

acres

School Payment w/ 
PILOT and 39.75 

acres

Total Taxes w/ PILOT 
and 39.75 acres

Year 1 $1,659 $28,560 $5,952 $8,403 $15,865 $30,219
Year 2 $1,692 $29,131 $6,071 $8,571 $16,182 $30,824
Year 3 $1,726 $29,714 $6,193 $8,742 $16,505 $31,440
Year 4 $1,761 $30,308 $6,316 $8,917 $16,836 $32,069
Year 5 $1,796 $30,914 $6,443 $9,095 $17,172 $32,710
Year 6 $1,832 $31,533 $6,572 $9,277 $17,516 $33,365
Year 7 $1,869 $32,163 $6,703 $9,463 $17,866 $34,032
Year 8 $1,906 $32,806 $6,837 $9,652 $18,223 $34,712
Year 9 $1,944 $33,463 $6,974 $9,845 $18,588 $35,407
Year 10 $1,983 $34,132 $7,113 $10,042 $18,960 $36,115
Year 11 $2,023 $34,814 $7,256 $10,243 $19,339 $36,837
Year 12 $2,063 $35,511 $7,401 $10,448 $19,726 $37,574
Year 13 $2,104 $36,221 $7,549 $10,657 $20,120 $38,325
Year 14 $2,146 $36,945 $7,700 $10,870 $20,522 $39,092
Year 15 $2,189 $37,684 $7,854 $11,087 $20,933 $39,874
Year 16 $2,233 $38,438 $8,011 $11,309 $21,352 $40,671
Year 17 $2,278 $39,207 $8,171 $11,535 $21,779 $41,485
Year 18 $2,323 $39,991 $8,334 $11,766 $22,214 $42,314
Year 19 $2,370 $40,791 $8,501 $12,001 $22,658 $43,161
Year 20 $2,417 $41,607 $8,671 $12,241 $23,112 $44,024

$40,316 $693,933 $144,622 $204,161 $385,466 $734,249



Clear View Solar
Steuben County IDA PILOT Assessment - DRAFT
Solar Array - Tax Map 005.00-01-017.100

Distribution Rate 
Cohocton Tax Rate/$1,000 $7.53 19.70%
County Tax Rate/$1,000 $10.63 27.81%
W-C School District Tax Rate/$1,000 $20.07 52.50%
Total Tax Rate/$1000 $38.23

Per MW PILOT Rate $4,000.00 plus 2% annually 
Rated Megawatts 3.90
Total PILOT payment over 20 years $393,455

Abatement Year
Taxes on 18.9 
acres of land

Total PILOT 
Payment

Town Payment w/ 
PILOT and 18.9 acres

County Payment w/ 
PILOT and 18.9 acres

School Payment w/ 
PILOT and 18.9 

acres

Total Taxes w/ PILOT 
and 18.9 acres

Year 1 $593 $15,600 $3,190 $4,503 $8,501 $16,193
Year 2 $605 $15,912 $3,253 $4,593 $8,671 $16,517
Year 3 $617 $16,230 $3,318 $4,685 $8,845 $16,848
Year 4 $630 $16,555 $3,385 $4,778 $9,022 $17,184
Year 5 $642 $16,886 $3,452 $4,874 $9,202 $17,528
Year 6 $655 $17,224 $3,521 $4,971 $9,386 $17,879
Year 7 $668 $17,568 $3,592 $5,071 $9,574 $18,236
Year 8 $682 $17,919 $3,664 $5,172 $9,765 $18,601
Year 9 $695 $18,278 $3,737 $5,276 $9,960 $18,973
Year 10 $709 $18,643 $3,812 $5,381 $10,160 $19,352
Year 11 $723 $19,016 $3,888 $5,489 $10,363 $19,740
Year 12 $738 $19,397 $3,966 $5,598 $10,570 $20,134
Year 13 $752 $19,785 $4,045 $5,710 $10,782 $20,537
Year 14 $767 $20,180 $4,126 $5,825 $10,997 $20,948
Year 15 $783 $20,584 $4,209 $5,941 $11,217 $21,367
Year 16 $799 $20,996 $4,293 $6,060 $11,441 $21,794
Year 17 $814 $21,415 $4,379 $6,181 $11,670 $22,230
Year 18 $831 $21,844 $4,466 $6,305 $11,904 $22,675
Year 19 $847 $22,281 $4,555 $6,431 $12,142 $23,128
Year 20 $864 $22,726 $4,647 $6,559 $12,385 $23,591

$14,416 $379,039 $77,497 $109,402 $206,556 $393,455



Clear View Solar
Steuben County IDA PILOT Assessment - DRAFT
Solar Array - Tax Map 005.00-01-012.000

Distribution Rate 
Cohocton Tax Rate/$1,000 $7.53 19.92%
County Tax Rate/$1,000 $10.63 28.12%
Naples School District Tax Rate/$1,000 $19.64 51.96%
Total Tax Rate/$1000 $37.80

Per MW PILOT Rate $4,000.00 plus 2% annually 
Rated Megawatts 2.12
Total PILOT payment over 20 years $218,988

Abatement Year
Taxes on 19.36 
acres of land

Total PILOT 
Payment

Town Payment w/ 
PILOT and 19.36 

acres

County Payment w/ 
PILOT and 19.36 

acres

School Payment w/ 
PILOT and 19.36 

acres

Total Taxes w/ PILOT 
and 19.36 acres

Year 1 $533 $8,480 $1,795 $2,535 $4,683 $9,013
Year 2 $543 $8,650 $1,831 $2,585 $4,777 $9,193
Year 3 $554 $8,823 $1,868 $2,637 $4,872 $9,377
Year 4 $565 $8,999 $1,905 $2,690 $4,969 $9,564
Year 5 $577 $9,179 $1,943 $2,743 $5,069 $9,756
Year 6 $588 $9,363 $1,982 $2,798 $5,170 $9,951
Year 7 $600 $9,550 $2,022 $2,854 $5,274 $10,150
Year 8 $612 $9,741 $2,062 $2,911 $5,379 $10,353
Year 9 $624 $9,936 $2,104 $2,970 $5,487 $10,560
Year 10 $637 $10,134 $2,146 $3,029 $5,596 $10,771
Year 11 $650 $10,337 $2,189 $3,090 $5,708 $10,987
Year 12 $662 $10,544 $2,232 $3,151 $5,823 $11,206
Year 13 $676 $10,755 $2,277 $3,214 $5,939 $11,430
Year 14 $689 $10,970 $2,323 $3,279 $6,058 $11,659
Year 15 $703 $11,189 $2,369 $3,344 $6,179 $11,892
Year 16 $717 $11,413 $2,416 $3,411 $6,303 $12,130
Year 17 $731 $11,641 $2,465 $3,479 $6,429 $12,373
Year 18 $746 $11,874 $2,514 $3,549 $6,557 $12,620
Year 19 $761 $12,112 $2,564 $3,620 $6,688 $12,873
Year 20 $776 $12,354 $2,616 $3,692 $6,822 $13,130

$12,946 $206,042 $43,624 $61,583 $113,781 $218,988



Clear View Solar
Combined PILOT Payments

Abatement Year Cohocton Revenue County Revenue
Wayland 

Cohocton School 
District Revenue

Naples School 
District Revenue

Total PILOT 
Revenue

Year 1 $16,572 $23,394 $39,383 $4,683 $84,031
Year 2 $16,903 $23,862 $40,171 $4,777 $85,712
Year 3 $17,241 $24,339 $40,974 $4,872 $87,426
Year 4 $17,586 $24,826 $41,794 $4,969 $89,175
Year 5 $17,938 $25,322 $42,630 $5,069 $90,958
Year 6 $18,296 $25,829 $43,482 $5,170 $92,777
Year 7 $18,662 $26,345 $44,352 $5,274 $94,633
Year 8 $19,035 $26,872 $45,239 $5,379 $96,526
Year 9 $19,416 $27,410 $46,144 $5,487 $98,456
Year 10 $19,804 $27,958 $47,067 $5,596 $100,425
Year 11 $20,201 $28,517 $48,008 $5,708 $102,434
Year 12 $20,605 $29,087 $48,968 $5,823 $104,483
Year 13 $21,017 $29,669 $49,948 $5,939 $106,572
Year 14 $21,437 $30,262 $50,946 $6,058 $108,704
Year 15 $21,866 $30,868 $51,965 $6,179 $110,878
Year 16 $22,303 $31,485 $53,005 $6,303 $113,095
Year 17 $22,749 $32,115 $54,065 $6,429 $115,357
Year 18 $23,204 $32,757 $55,146 $6,557 $117,664
Year 19 $23,668 $33,412 $56,249 $6,688 $120,018
Year 20 $24,142 $34,080 $57,374 $6,822 $122,418

Total $402,644 $568,407 $956,910 $113,781 $2,041,743



Steuben County Industrial Development Agency
MRB Cost Benefit Calculator Cost-Benefit Analysis Tool powered by MRB Group

Date
Project Title
Project Location

Summary of Economic Impacts over the Life of the PILOT
Project Total Investment
$38,990,000 Temporary (Construction)

Direct Indirect Total
Jobs 16 4 20

Earnings $1,047,913 $239,462 $1,287,375
Local Spend $2,729,300 $760,542 $3,489,842

Ongoing (Operations)
Aggregate over life of the PILOT

Direct Indirect Total
Jobs 0 0 0

Earnings $0 $0 $0

             Figure 1

          Net Benefits chart will always display construction through year 10, irrespective of the length of the PILOT.

Figure 2

© Copyright 2023 MRB Engineering, Architecture and Surveying, D.P.C. Ongoing earnings are all earnings over the life of the PILOT.

January 15, 2025
Clear View Solar
Cohocton, NY

Figure 3

Economic Impacts
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Cost-Benefit Analysis Tool powered by MRB Group

Estimated Costs of Exemptions
Nominal Value Discounted Value*

Property Tax Exemption $4,604,396 $3,715,722
Sales Tax Exemption $1,747,200 $1,747,200

Local Sales Tax Exemption $873,600 $873,600
State Sales Tax Exemption $873,600 $873,600

Mortgage Recording Tax Exemption $0 $0
Local Mortgage Recording Tax Exemption $0 $0
State Mortgage Recording Tax Exemption $0 $0

Total Costs $6,351,596 $5,462,922

State and Local Benefits

Nominal Value Discounted Value*
Local Benefits
To Private Individuals

Temporary Payroll
Ongoing Payroll
Other Payments to Private Individuals

To the Public
Increase in Property Tax Revenue
Temporary Jobs - Sales Tax Revenue
Ongoing Jobs - Sales Tax Revenue
Other Local Municipal Revenue

State Benefits
To the Public

Temporary Income Tax Revenue
Ongoing Income Tax Revenue
Temporary Jobs - Sales Tax Revenue
Ongoing Jobs - Sales Tax Revenue

Total Benefits to State & Region

Benefit to Cost Ratio 
Ratio

Local 1:1
State :1

Grand Total 1:1
*Discounted at 2% 

             Does the IDA believe that the project can be accomplished in a timely fashion? Yes

© Copyright 2023 MRB Engineering, Architecture and Surveying, D.P.C.

$0 $0

$728,921 $588,235

$2,681,722 $2,165,874
$1,943,790 $1,568,627

$9,012 $9,012
$0 $0

It is estimated that the project will power 8,118 homes per year and reduce CO2 by 27,068 metric tons. These findings are not part of the CBA results. The CBA 
assumes a state assessment of over $7 million, which leads to property taxes of $273,533 in the first year. Inputs used to reach the assessment were estimated 
based on information available. The value is good for one year, after which time the state assessment model is reevaluated by NYS Tax & Finance and subject 
to changes that could create a lower assessment. The CBA also assumes local spend of $2.7 million based on information in the IDA application.

Fiscal Impacts

Additional Comments from IDA

Benefit*

$3,969,097 $3,453,249
$1,287,375 $1,287,375
$1,287,375

$0
$1,287,375

$0

$57,932
$0

$9,012

$66,943 $66,943
$66,943 $66,943
$57,932

$3,520,193$4,036,041

$3,520,193 $5,462,922

$0
$9,012

$0

Cost*
$3,453,249

$66,943
$4,589,322
$873,600

$0




















































